			CF

NO
CITY OF WOODCREEK AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS AMENDING THE CITY OF WOODCREEK 2024-2024 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS, THAT:
SECTION I. The 2024-2025 Fiscal Year Budget of the City of Woodcreek, Texas) Ordinance 24-09-25-01, is hereby amended in the following manner: The attached maintenance and operating budget amendment reflects increases in allocated expenditures for the Capital improvements, the Creekside Bathroom project, in the amount of \$10,000 to be cransferred from the budget line item Capital Improvements, Rainwater Collection, as there are remaining unspent funds in that line item.
SECTION II. The budget attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference, shall be and is hereby approved.
SECTION III. The invalidity of any part of this Ordinance shall not invalidate any other part thereof. The terms and provisions of this Ordinance shall be deemed to be severable, and if any section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance should be declared to be invalid, the same shall not affect the validity of any other section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance,
SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its enactment by the City Council of the City of Woodcreek, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED this, the ____ day of _____ 2024, by a roll call vote of

Jim Burton, Acting City Secretary

the City Council of Woodcreek, Texas.

CITY OF WOODCREEK:

Jeff Rasco, Mayor